



(1)

930 wp 7868.24

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

930 WRIT PETITION NO. 7868 OF 2024

**NARSINGRAO NIVRUTTIRAO UDGIRKAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH ITS DEPUTY SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms. Bodke Patil Poonam V.
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. S.R. Yadav Lonikar

.....

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 31st July, 2024

PC. :-

1. Leave to delete prayer clause-B, D and E. Deletion to be carried out forthwith.
2. This Petition is being entertained only to the extent of prayer clause-C. This would be restricted only to the caste validity certificate issued to Respondent No.7.
3. In view of the above, issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 02.09.2024. The learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 6.

4. Let the pleadings be completed at least one week prior to the returnable date in this matter. All contentions of the parties including the issue of maintainability of this Petition, are kept open.

5. All office objections to be removed on or before 26.08.2024, failing which, the Petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court, on 27.08.2024.

[Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.]

[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]