



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 5777 OF 2024**

**RAHUL MADHUKAR CHAUDHARI AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND  
OTHERS**

**1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 7868 OF 2024  
1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 7871 OF 2024  
1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 7921 OF 2024  
1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 7934 OF 2024  
1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 7939 OF 2024  
1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 8153 OF 2024  
1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 8180 OF 2024  
1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 8189 OF 2024  
1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 8190 OF 2024  
1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 8248 OF 2024  
1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 8254 OF 2024  
1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 8285 OF 2024  
1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 8288 OF 2024  
1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 8822 OF 2024  
1033 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 738 OF 2023  
IN RAST/31464/2022  
1034 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6437 OF 2024  
IN WP/13796/2023  
1035 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6530 OF 2024  
IN WP/10463/2022  
1036 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7401 OF 2024  
IN WP/10916/2023  
1037 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7413 OF 2024  
IN WP/10712/2023  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7414 OF 2024  
IN WP/10712/2023**

....

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND  
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

**DATE : 06.09.2024**

**PER COURT :-**

1. All these matters are in the 'await service of notice' category.
2. Put up after service.
3. All office objections to be removed on or before 25.09.2024, failing which the Petition/Application shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court, on 26.09.2024.
4. If any interim order is passed earlier, the same shall continue, subject to the above.

**[ Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J. ]**

**[ RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J. ]**

SMS