



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**958 WRIT PETITION NO. 7868 OF 2024**

**NARSINGRAO NIVRUTTIRAO UDGIRKAR**

**VERSUS**

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS DEPUTY SECRETARY AND  
OTHERS**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kale Kunal Arvind  
AGP/APP for Respondent/State : Mr. Madhukar A. Aher

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

**DATE : 18.02.2026**

**PER COURT :**

. Leave to delete prayer clauses 'B', 'D' and 'E' is granted. Stand over to 18.03.2026.

**( ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J. )**

**( SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J. )**