

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**910 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5422 OF 2026
IN WP/8150/2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8150 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7868 OF 2024**

**ANIL GOROBA GAIKWAD AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...

Mr. Bansode Milind Sopanrao, Advocate for Applicant
Mr. Vishal A. Chavan h/f Mr. Kunal A. Kale, Advocate for the
Petitioner (In WP 78868 of 2024)
Ms. Chaitali R. Choudhari, AGP for Respondent-State
Mr. K. P, Rodge, Advocate for Respondent No.3

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 07/05/2026

P. C. :

1. Pending civil application is to be heard along with writ petition.
2. Stand over to 25/06/2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.) (SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)